
IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FORTHE YEAR 2013

On this the 26th day of February 2013 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

Robert E. Hebert -

Richard Morrison -

Grady Prestage

Andy Meyers

James Patterson -

County Judge

Commissioner Precinct #1

Commissioner Precinct #2

Commissioner Precinct #3

Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on September 11,2012, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2013 for Fort Bend

County; and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind

and fund. The transfer does not increase the total ofthe budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name:

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

Travel

Property & Equipment

Information Technology

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Fees

Office Supplies

Operating Supplies

Capital Acquisitions

EXPLANATION:

Sheriff Enforcement Operating

ACCOUNT NUMBER

63200

64000

65000

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

ACCOUNT NUMBER

63000

63500

63600

64500

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

Accounting Unit: 100560100

AMOUNT

$

$

$

$

AMOUNT

$

$

$

$

$

Transfer funds for the purchase ofreplacement tasers for Patrol and replacement radar packages

motorcycle unit; printer and software for ID.

Department Head: v

^^

Date: O Z / ¥'/ ?

*** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

THE COUNTY OF FORT BEND /*) A if t f

BY:

GL Transfer

AC Transfer

5,619

27,610

766

33,995

(16,639)

(266)

(4,573)

(12,517)

(33,995)

for

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge
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