

IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2013

On this the_	20th	_day or	ebruary	2013,	the Commission	ers Court, v	with the following	g members being pre	sent:
		Robe	ert E. Hebert	- C	County Judge				
		Rich	ard Morrison		commissioner Pr	ecinct #1			
			y Prestage		Commissioner Pr	ecinct #2			
			/ Meyers	- C	ommissioner Pr	ecinct #3			
		Jame	s Patterson	- C	commissioner Pr	ecinct #4			
The following	ng proc	eedings were	had, to-writ,						
THAT WHE County; and		, theretofore,	on September	11, 2012	the Court hear	d and appro	ved the budget fo	r the year 2013 for I	Fort Bend
			on, the Comminger			ferred an ex	cisting budget sur	plus to a budget of a	similar kind
The following	ng trans	fers to said b	udget are here	by author	rized:				
Department Name: Sheriff E				nforcement Operating			ounting Unit:	100560100)
TRANSFE	R TO:								
ACCOUNT	NAM	C		ACCOU	NT NUMBER			AMOUNT	
Travel					63200		\$		5,619
Property & I	Equipm	ent			64000		\$		27,610
Information	Techno	logy			65000		\$		766
	<u>-</u>			OTAL T	RANSFERRE	D TO:	\$		33,995
TRANSFEI	R FRO	M:							•
ACCOUNT	'NAMI	E		ACCOU	NT NUMBER			AMOUNT	
Fees					63000		\$		(16,639)
Office Suppl	lies				63500		\$		(266)
Operating Su	upplies				63600		\$		(4,573)
Capital Acqu	uisition	3			64500		\$		(12,517)
			TOTA	AL TRA	NSFERRED FI	ROM:	\$		(33,995)
EXPLANAT	ΓΙΟΝ:	Trans	fer funds for t	the purch	ase of replaceme	ent tasers fo	r Patrol and repla	cement radar packag	es for
motorcycle u	ınit; pri	nter and softv	vare for ID.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	·								
Department l	Head:		m-			Da	te: 02	1413	
•		-							
			*** USI	E WHOL	E DOLLAR A	MOUNTS	ONLY ***		
THE COUN	TY OF	FORT BEN	ID /	7	011	<i>!</i> .	GI	Transfer	
				alrest	Edeler			. m	
BY:					0		AC	Transfer	
R	tohert l	E. Hebert, Co	ounty Judge						